

THE ARKANSAS REGISTER

DISCLAIMER

The Secretary of State website, www.sos.arkansas.gov, contains copies of rules filed by Arkansas state agencies, boards and commissions with the *Arkansas Register* in an "acceptable electronic format" as per Act 1648 of 2001. The rules contained therein are <u>not</u> to be considered "official" copies of agency rules. The official copies remain the paper copies housed in the *Arkansas Register* division of the Secretary of State's office. The Secretary of State's office makes no warranties or guarantees regarding the content of the copies presented on its website.

ACCESS TO RULES

Electronic versions of agency rule filings are available from the Secretary of State website. The rules may be accessed by clicking on the title of the rule listed in BLUE. Most of the rules are available in an Adobe PDF format, however, some rules may link you to a specific website for the particular agency. Rule titles followed by asterisks (***) are not available in an electronic form. To receive a hard copy of these types of rules or any other rule you may either contact the agency contact person or the office of the *Arkansas Register*. Copies of rules obtained from the office of the Register are subject to a 9 cent per page copy charge. Inquiries may be directed to the *Arkansas Register* office at the contact points listed below.

Secretary of States' office Arkansas Register 026 State Capitol Little Rock, AR 72201 (501) 682-5070

register@sos.arkansas.gov

ADOPTED RULES AND REGULATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

Office of Chief Counsel

Docket No: 016.18.18-001E
Effective Date: 03/27/2018
Contact Person: Becky Murphy
Telephone: 501-320-6429

(Emergency) 1098 Appeals and Hearings Procedure Emergency Rule

POLLUTION CONTROL AND ECOLOGY COMMISSION ^

Administration

Docket No: 014.08.18-002E
Effective Date: 03/30/2018
Contact Person: Michael McAlister
Telephone: 501-682-0918

EMERGENCY, Reg No 36, Tire Accountability Program; Docket 18-004-R Emergency Rule